Mannok Holdings Designated Activity Company 2nd floor, 1-2 Victoria Buildings Haddington Road Dublin 4 D04 XN32

Cayman Islands Stock Exchange (the "**CSX**") Third Floor, SIX, Cricket Square P.O. Box 2408 George Town Grand Cayman Cayman Islands

29 December 2020

Dear Sirs

Notice to the CSX is hereby given by Mannok Holdings Designated Activity Company, a designated activity company limited by shares, incorporated under the laws of Ireland (the "**Issuer**") in connection with the listing document dated 24 February 2015 (the "**Listing Document**") relating to the Class A EUR 52,152,125.74 Subordinated Loan Notes due 17 December 2024 (the "**Notes**").

The Issuer announces that it has entered into a deed of amendment dated $\underline{24}$ December 2020 (the **"Deed of Amendment"**) amending the terms and conditions attached to the Notes (the **"Conditions**") to reduce the notice period for redemption of 20 Business Days at Condition 3.3(a) of the Conditions to 1 Business Day.

A copy of the Deed of Amendment may be inspected, for a period of 14 calendar days after the date hereof, during normal business hours and upon reasonable notice, at the registered office of the Issuer.

For further information in relation to the above announcement please contact the Issuer as follows:

Mannok Holdings Designated Activity Company 2nd floor, 1-2 Victoria Buildings Haddington Road Dublin 4 D04 XN32 Ireland

Mannok Holdings Designated Activity Company

Name: Dara O'Reilly Title: Director